
MARYLAND STATE MEET AA GIRLS  
HEREFORD HIGH SCHOOL 

Nov. 13, 2010 

Results by runhigh.com 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a 
specific individual or team.  

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Century                  63    1    8    9   21   24   32   39    21:10    3:08 
  2 Bel Air                  99   14   15   16   23   31   54   62    22:00  0:1:00 
  3 Calvert                 135    5   17   20   45   48   81         22:15    2:34 
  4 Middletown              138   12   19   29   34   44   70   86    22:22    1:28 
  5 Winters Mill            139    2    3   35   49   50   66   69    21:54    3:49 
  6 South Carroll           153    6   11   18   58   60   80   92    22:24    2:59 
  7 Walkersville            157   13   22   28   41   53   68   76    22:32    1:50 
  8 Liberty                 206    7   33   36   51   79   89         22:51    3:28 
  9 Oakland Mills           207    4   10   40   63   90   96   98    22:50    4:55 
 10 Glenelg                 223   27   37   38   57   64   77   82    23:09    1:34 
 11 Kent Island             301   25   26   78   84   88   91   97    23:53    2:58 
12* Marriotts Ridge         302   43   56   59   71   73   75   83    23:47    1:19 
13* Fallston                302   47   55   61   65   74   85   87    23:48    1:02 
 14 Southern-Aa             306   42   46   52   72   94              23:59    3:10 
 15 Queen Anne's            384   30   67   93   95   99  100         25:31    5:57 
Individuals 
  ID#  PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 
 
 
1. Century 
  236     1  Maura Linde, Sr*           19:10    6:11 
  237     8  Katie Todd, Jr*            21:06    6:48 
  235     9  Rachel Larkin, Sr*         21:07    6:48 
  233    21  Beth Lang, Jr*             22:09    7:09 
  231    24  Allie Dearie, Sr*          22:18    7:12 
  232    32  Morgan Fagnant, So*        22:41    7:19 
  234    39  Erin Larkin, Fr*           22:54    7:23 
Total Time = 1:45:49     Total Places = 63 
 
2. Bel Air 
  213    14  Amanda English, Jr*        21:39    6:59 
  210    15  Holly Cook, Jr*            21:43    7:00 
  212    16  Caitie Ellenby, Jr*        21:47    7:01 
  216    23  Hannah Stambaugh, Jr*      22:15    7:11 
  214    31  Kelsea Hilditch, Fr*       22:39    7:18 
  215    54  Grayson Slencak, So*       23:30    7:35 
  211    62  Grace Davis, Jr*           23:53    7:42 
Total Time = 1:50:00     Total Places = 99 
 
3. Calvert 
  227     5  Caroline Parris, Sr*       20:46    6:42 
  224    17  Hannah Aris, Fr*           21:57    7:05 
  226    20  Brianna Hite, Fr*          22:09    7:08 
  228    45  Olivia Sbrocco, Fr*        23:01    7:25 
  225    48  Ingaborg Breistein, Sr*    23:20    7:31 
  230    81  Cindy Yeatman, Jr*         24:33    7:55 
Total Time = 1:51:11     Total Places = 135 
 
4. Middletown 
  369    12  Natalie Smith, Fr*         21:30    6:56 
  365    19  Morgan Keeney, Fr*         22:06    7:07 
  368    29  Esther Shafer, Fr*         22:36    7:17 
  370    34  Gretchen Whitesell, Sr*    22:42    7:19 
  367    44  Annie Noffsinger, Fr*      22:58    7:24 
  364    70  Veronica Clements, Fr*     24:09    7:47 
  366    86  Mary Mulkerin, So*         25:06    8:06 
Total Time = 1:51:50     Total Places = 138 
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5. Winters Mill 
  488     2  Hannah Oneda, Jr*          19:32    6:18 
  489     3  Nicole Rutherford, Jr*     20:31    6:37 
  484    35  Jill Benko, Sr*            22:47    7:21 
  486    49  Constance Kniesler, Sr*    23:20    7:31 
  487    50  Kim Meyers, Jr*            23:20    7:31 
  485    66  Hannah Gore, Fr*           24:02    7:45 
  490    69  Jennifer Simensky, Sr*     24:06    7:46 
Total Time = 1:49:27     Total Places = 139 
 
6. South Carroll 
  448     6  Samantha Bingaman, So*     20:52    6:44 
  451    11  Tina Graf, Fr*             21:30    6:56 
  449    18  Jessica Craig, Jr*         22:04    7:07 
  452    58  Sarah Hayden, Fr*          23:45    7:39 
  453    60  MacKenzie Kappe, Sr*       23:50    7:41 
  450    80  Tori Findeisen, Sr*        24:31    7:54 
  454    92  Michelle Roemer, So*       25:43    8:17 
Total Time = 1:51:58     Total Places = 153 
 
7. Walkersville 
  473    13  Megan Kaczor, Jr*          21:38    6:59 
  472    22  Erin Hub, Jr*              22:11    7:09 
  471    28  Annie Frasier, Jr*         22:25    7:14 
  469    41  Leigh Caulfield, Jr*       22:56    7:24 
  474    53  Amber Kloper, Jr*          23:28    7:34 
  475    68  Elisabeth McClatchie, Fr*  24:02    7:45 
  470    76  Catherine Chambers, So*    24:21    7:51 
Total Time = 1:52:36     Total Places = 157 
 
8. Liberty 
  339     7  Casey Sullivan, Jr*        20:59    6:46 
  340    33  Kelly Thurmond, Jr*        22:42    7:19 
  337    36  Maura Souders, So*         22:48    7:21 
  336    51  Elena Roman, Fr*           23:20    7:32 
  334    79  Kim DeBenedictis, Jr*      24:27    7:53 
  338    89  Michelle Stoker, Fr*       25:17    8:09 
Total Time = 1:54:15     Total Places = 206 
 
9. Oakland Mills 
  392     4  Tiffany Lang, Jr*          20:37    6:39 
  386    10  Sarah Brand, So*           21:12    6:50 
  390    40  Alyssa Hemler, So*         22:55    7:23 
  388    63  Caroline Chisolm, Jr*      23:56    7:43 
  389    90  Grace Davenport, Jr*       25:31    8:14 
  391    96  Sydney Holden, Fr*         26:26    8:31 
  387    98  Lara Celtnieks, So*        27:04    8:44 
Total Time = 1:54:10     Total Places = 207 
 
10. Glenelg 
  296    27  Caragh MacDermott, Jr*     22:23    7:13 
  298    37  Kirby Taylor, Sr*          22:49    7:21 
  297    38  Lanie Swanhart, Jr*        22:51    7:22 
  294    57  Maddie Henry, Sr*          23:43    7:39 
  293    64  Hannah Cash, So*           23:56    7:43 
  295    77  Christina Krueger, Jr*     24:26    7:53 
  292    82  Julianna Boswell, Fr*      24:40    7:57 
Total Time = 1:55:41     Total Places = 223 
 
11. Kent Island 
  325    25  Clare Stanfield, Fr*       22:19    7:12 
  326    26  Hunter Titus, So*          22:21    7:13 
  323    78  Jocelyn Moulden, So*       24:26    7:53 
  321    84  Elsa Brumbaugh, Fr*        25:02    8:04 
  322    88  Caitlin McGrath, Jr*       25:16    8:09 
  320    91  Caitlin Bean, Sr*          25:37    8:16 
  324    97  Savannah Nicholson, Sr*    26:31    8:33 
Total Time = 1:59:23     Total Places = 301 
 
12*. Marriotts Ridge 
  349    43  Jaqueline Berges, So*      22:57    7:24 
  355    56  Emma Warman, So*           23:41    7:38 
  354    59  Katie Ogden, Jr*           23:50    7:41 
  350    71  Jennifer Folsom, Sr*       24:11    7:48 
  353    73  Christina McAuliffe, Sr*   24:16    7:50 
  352    75  Hannah Koh, Sr*            24:20    7:51 
  351    83  Rachel Jones, Sr*          24:56    8:02 
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Total Time = 1:58:54     Total Places = 302 
 
13*. Fallston 
  286    47  Grace Lekites, So*         23:16    7:30 
  289    55  Claire Palmer, Fr*         23:34    7:36 
  288    61  Emily Nosek, Jr*           23:51    7:42 
  284    65  Shannon Cooper, Jr*        24:01    7:45 
  283    74  Leeann Bedsaul, Jr*        24:18    7:50 
  285    85  Katie Lazzeri, Jr*         25:05    8:05 
  287    87  Kathryn Milwicz, So*       25:09    8:06 
Total Time = 1:58:58     Total Places = 302 
 
14. Southern-Aa 
  456    42  Alexis Cranston, Fr*       22:57    7:24 
  455    46  Summer Cox, Jr*            23:09    7:28 
  457    52  Mackenzie Fitzgerald, So*  23:26    7:33 
  461    72  Melanie Williams, Fr*      24:15    7:49 
  459    94  Anna Kuegler, So*          26:07    8:25 
Total Time = 1:59:51     Total Places = 306 
 
15. Queen Anne's 
  429    30  Madison Ross, Sr*          22:38    7:18 
  426    67  Shannon Maio, So*          24:02    7:45 
  425    93  Darby DeStefano, So*       26:00    8:23 
  424    95  Carter Clabaugh, Jr*       26:23    8:31 
  428    99  Betsy Roderick, Sr*        28:34    9:13 
  427   100  Quadira Minus, Fr*         28:41    9:15 
Total Time = 2:07:35     Total Places = 384 
              TEAM                                  1M          2M        FINAL 
  ID#  PLACE SCORE           FINISHER             TIME     TIME      TIME      PACE        TEAM 
 
Top
 
  236     1     1  Maura Linde, Sr*                6:11       12:48    19:10    6:11  Century              
  488     2     2  Hannah Oneda, Jr*               6:10       12:42    19:32    6:18  Winters Mill         
  401     3        Hailey Spinapont, Sr*           6:15       13:30    20:23    6:34  Parkside             
  489     4     3  Nicole Rutherford, Jr*          6:15       13:29    20:31    6:37  Winters Mill         
  306     5        Nicole Dawson, Jr*              6:16       13:34    20:32    6:37  Hammond              
  392     6     4  Tiffany Lang, Jr*               6:18       13:36    20:37    6:39  Oakland Mills        
  227     7     5  Caroline Parris, Sr*            6:23       13:52    20:46    6:42  Calvert              
  448     8     6  Samantha Bingaman, So*          6:16       13:45    20:52    6:44  South Carroll        
  339     9     7  Casey Sullivan, Jr*             6:28       13:53    20:59    6:46  Liberty              
  237    10     8  Katie Todd, Jr*                 6:29       14:04    21:06    6:48  Century              
  235    11     9  Rachel Larkin, Sr*              6:30       14:04    21:07    6:48  Century              
  386    12    10  Sarah Brand, So*                6:33       14:04    21:12    6:50  Oakland Mills        
  416    13        Chelsie Pennello, Fr*           6:26       14:08    21:25    6:54  Poolesville          
  451    14    11  Tina Graf, Fr*                  6:33       14:22    21:30    6:56  South Carroll        
  369    15    12  Natalie Smith, Fr*              6:39       14:23    21:30    6:56  Middletown           
  473    16    13  Megan Kaczor, Jr*               6:32       14:20    21:38    6:59  Walkersville         
  213    17    14  Amanda English, Jr*             6:27       14:22    21:39    6:59  Bel Air              
  385    18        Emily Simmons, Jr*              6:43       14:19    21:39    6:59  North Hagerstown     

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

  210    19    15  Holly Cook, Jr*                 6:27       14:22    21:43    7:00  Bel Air              
  212    20    16  Caitie Ellenby, Jr*             6:25       14:20    21:47    7:01  Bel Air              
  224    21    17  Hannah Aris, Fr*                6:41       14:38    21:57    7:05  Calvert              
  449    22    18  Jessica Craig, Jr*              6:39       14:36    22:04    7:07  South Carroll        
  365    23    19  Morgan Keeney, Fr*              6:41       14:39    22:06    7:07  Middletown           
  226    24    20  Brianna Hite, Fr*               6:46       14:44    22:09    7:08  Calvert              
  233    25    21  Beth Lang, Jr*                  6:52       14:45    22:09    7:09  Century              
  472    26    22  Erin Hub, Jr*                   6:38       14:39    22:11    7:09  Walkersville         
  216    27    23  Hannah Stambaugh, Jr*           6:26       14:42    22:15    7:11  Bel Air              
  231    28    24  Allie Dearie, Sr*               6:51       14:56    22:18    7:12  Century              
  325    29    25  Clare Stanfield, Fr*            6:39       14:53    22:19    7:12  Kent Island          
  326    30    26  Hunter Titus, So*               6:43       14:52    22:21    7:13  Kent Island          
  296    31    27  Caragh MacDermott, Jr*          6:42       14:50    22:23    7:13  Glenelg              
  471    32    28  Annie Frasier, Jr*              6:40       14:41    22:25    7:14  Walkersville         
  368    33    29  Esther Shafer, Fr*              6:38       14:48    22:36    7:17  Middletown           
  429    34    30  Madison Ross, Sr*               6:55       15:04    22:38    7:18  Queen Anne's         
  214    35    31  Kelsea Hilditch, Fr*            6:36       14:59    22:39    7:18  Bel Air              
  232    36    32  Morgan Fagnant, So*             6:51       15:02    22:41    7:19  Century              
  340    37    33  Kelly Thurmond, Jr*             6:53       15:06    22:42    7:19  Liberty              
  370    38    34  Gretchen Whitesell, Sr*         6:31       14:46    22:42    7:19  Middletown           
  438    39        Cheyenne Garvey, Jr*            6:37       14:53    22:45    7:20  Rising Sun           
  484    40    35  Jill Benko, Sr*                 6:59       15:11    22:47    7:21  Winters Mill         
  337    41    36  Maura Souders, So*              6:51       15:06    22:48    7:21  Liberty              
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  298    42    37  Kirby Taylor, Sr*               6:42       15:02    22:49    7:21  Glenelg              
  297    43    38  Lanie Swanhart, Jr*             6:52       15:10    22:51    7:22  Glenelg              
  234    44    39  Erin Larkin, Fr*                6:53       15:06    22:54    7:23  Century              
  390    45    40  Alyssa Hemler, So*              7:09       15:34    22:55    7:23  Oakland Mills        
  469    46    41  Leigh Caulfield, Jr*            6:47       15:04    22:56    7:24  Walkersville         
  456    47    42  Alexis Cranston, Fr*            6:40       15:14    22:57    7:24  Southern-Aa          
  349    48    43  Jaqueline Berges, So*           6:47       15:11    22:57    7:24  Marriotts Ridge      
  367    49    44  Annie Noffsinger, Fr*           6:49       15:04    22:58    7:24  Middletown           
  228    50    45  Olivia Sbrocco, Fr*             6:50       15:11    23:01    7:25  Calvert              
  455    51    46  Summer Cox, Jr*                 6:41       14:59    23:09    7:28  Southern-Aa          
  286    52    47  Grace Lekites, So*              6:48       15:30    23:16    7:30  Fallston             
  225    53    48  Ingaborg Breistein, Sr*         7:02       15:36    23:20    7:31  Calvert              
  486    54    49  Constance Kniesler, Sr*         7:17       15:38    23:20    7:31  Winters Mill         
  487    55    50  Kim Meyers, Jr*                 6:59       15:38    23:20    7:31  Winters Mill         
  336    56    51  Elena Roman, Fr*                6:59       15:19    23:20    7:32  Liberty              
  256    57        Regina Summerville, Sr*         6:26       15:37    23:22    7:32  Digital Harbor       
  457    58    52  Mackenzie Fitzgerald, So*       7:02       15:29    23:26    7:33  Southern-Aa          
  474    59    53  Amber Kloper, Jr*               6:50       15:30    23:28    7:34  Walkersville         
  215    60    54  Grayson Slencak, So*            6:46       15:34    23:30    7:35  Bel Air              
  289    61    55  Claire Palmer, Fr*              7:03       15:45    23:34    7:36  Fallston             
  355    62    56  Emma Warman, So*                6:57       15:41    23:41    7:38  Marriotts Ridge      
  294    63    57  Maddie Henry, Sr*               7:05       15:50    23:43    7:39  Glenelg              
  452    64    58  Sarah Hayden, Fr*               7:17       15:42    23:45    7:39  South Carroll        
  354    65    59  Katie Ogden, Jr*                7:02       15:42    23:50    7:41  Marriotts Ridge      
  453    66    60  MacKenzie Kappe, Sr*            7:20       15:57    23:50    7:41  South Carroll        
  288    67    61  Emily Nosek, Jr*                7:00       15:50    23:51    7:42  Fallston             
  211    68    62  Grace Davis, Jr*                6:53       15:41    23:53    7:42  Bel Air              
  388    69    63  Caroline Chisolm, Jr*           7:16       16:00    23:56    7:43  Oakland Mills        
  293    70    64  Hannah Cash, So*                7:06       15:53    23:56    7:43  Glenelg              
  266    71        Caitlin Marciszewski, Jr*       7:07       15:47    23:57    7:43  Eastern Technical    
  284    72    65  Shannon Cooper, Jr*             6:47       15:48    24:01    7:45  Fallston             
  485    73    66  Hannah Gore, Fr*                7:17       15:50    24:02    7:45  Winters Mill         
  426    74    67  Shannon Maio, So*               7:19       16:00    24:02    7:45  Queen Anne's         
  475    75    68  Elisabeth McClatchie, Fr*       6:59       15:43    24:02    7:45  Walkersville         
  490    76    69  Jennifer Simensky, Sr*          7:12       15:51    24:06    7:46  Winters Mill         
  364    77    70  Veronica Clements, Fr*          7:00       15:50    24:09    7:47  Middletown           
  350    78    71  Jennifer Folsom, Sr*            6:54       16:02    24:11    7:48  Marriotts Ridge      
  461    79    72  Melanie Williams, Fr*           7:15       16:02    24:15    7:49  Southern-Aa          
  353    80    73  Christina McAuliffe, Sr*        7:19       16:08    24:16    7:50  Marriotts Ridge      
  283    81    74  Leeann Bedsaul, Jr*             7:06       16:05    24:18    7:50  Fallston             
  352    82    75  Hannah Koh, Sr*                 7:16       16:09    24:20    7:51  Marriotts Ridge      
  470    83    76  Catherine Chambers, So*         6:59       16:01    24:21    7:51  Walkersville         
  295    84    77  Christina Krueger, Jr*          7:06       16:07    24:26    7:53  Glenelg              
  323    85    78  Jocelyn Moulden, So*            7:25       16:20    24:26    7:53  Kent Island          
  334    86    79  Kim DeBenedictis, Jr*           7:12       16:04    24:27    7:53  Liberty              
  450    87    80  Tori Findeisen, Sr*             7:20       16:18    24:31    7:54  South Carroll        
  230    88    81  Cindy Yeatman, Jr*              7:27       16:18    24:33    7:55  Calvert              
  292    89    82  Julianna Boswell, Fr*           7:01       16:07    24:40    7:57  Glenelg              

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

  351    90    83  Rachel Jones, Sr*               7:20       16:24    24:56    8:02  Marriotts Ridge      
  321    91    84  Elsa Brumbaugh, Fr*             7:24       16:19    25:02    8:04  Kent Island          
  285    92    85  Katie Lazzeri, Jr*              6:48       16:13    25:05    8:05  Fallston             
  366    93    86  Mary Mulkerin, So*              6:50       16:06    25:06    8:06  Middletown           
  287    94    87  Kathryn Milwicz, So*            7:03       16:35    25:09    8:06  Fallston             
  322    95    88  Caitlin McGrath, Jr*            7:29       16:50    25:16    8:09  Kent Island          
  338    96    89  Michelle Stoker, Fr*            7:25       16:35    25:17    8:09  Liberty              
  389    97    90  Grace Davenport, Jr*            7:51       17:36    25:31    8:14  Oakland Mills        
  320    98    91  Caitlin Bean, Sr*               7:29       17:03    25:37    8:16  Kent Island          
  454    99    92  Michelle Roemer, So*            7:28       16:44    25:43    8:17  South Carroll        
  265   100        Samantha Lucas, Jr*             7:15       16:59    25:51    8:20  Eastern Technical    
  425   101    93  Darby DeStefano, So*            7:19       16:59    26:00    8:23  Queen Anne's         
  459   102    94  Anna Kuegler, So*               7:32       17:19    26:07    8:25  Southern-Aa          
  424   103    95  Carter Clabaugh, Jr*            7:45       17:47    26:23    8:31  Queen Anne's         
  391   104    96  Sydney Holden, Fr*              7:51       17:37    26:26    8:31  Oakland Mills        
  324   105    97  Savannah Nicholson, Sr*         7:32       17:53    26:31    8:33  Kent Island          
  308   106        Sarah Hemler, Sr*               8:01       17:56    27:02    8:43  Hammond              
  387   107    98  Lara Celtnieks, So*             7:27       17:39    27:04    8:44  Oakland Mills        
  267   108        Janice Royal, Fr*               8:08       19:00    27:14    8:47  Eastern Technical    
  254   109        Chartia Hurt, Jr*               7:14       18:09    27:51    8:59  Digital Harbor       

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

  248   110        Pauline Pearcy, So*             8:01       18:41    28:05    9:03  City College         
  310   111        Morgan Nixon, Sr*               7:56       18:30    28:31    9:12  Hammond              
  309   112        Zoe Kresie, Sr*                 7:55       18:39    28:34    9:13  Hammond              
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  428   113    99  Betsy Roderick, Sr*             8:02       19:04    28:34    9:13  Queen Anne's         
  427   114   100  Quadira Minus, Fr*              8:14       19:03    28:41    9:15  Queen Anne's         
* indicates females 
26 finishers among Women Under 2 
22 finishers among Women 2 - 2 
40 finishers among Women 3 - 3 
26 finishers among Women 4 - 4 
0 male finishers 
114 female finishers 
114 total finishers 
 

Return to home page.  
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